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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Stadion Miejski w Białymstoku - Bialystok

Jagiellonia Białystok KuPS Kuopio

1 (0)
Half-Time

50 Sławomir Abramowicz   
3 Dušan Stojinović
6 Taras Romanczuk   
7 Alejandro Pozo
9 Dimitris Rallis

10 Afimico Pululu
13 Bernardo Vital
15 Norbert Wojtuszek
27 Bartłomiej Wdowik
80 Oskar Pietuszewski
86 Bartosz Mazurek

22 Miłosz Piekutowski   
66 Adrian Damasiewicz   
4 Yuki Kobayashi
5 Cezary Polak
8 Dawid Drachal

17 Youssuf Sylla
18 Louka Prip
21 Sergio Lozano
25 Aziel Jackson
31 Leon Flach
55 Toki Hirosawa

Coach:

Adrian Siemieniec

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 12 16

Attempts on target 4 7

Saves 0 0

Corners 6 7

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 4 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 45%

Ball in play 17'48" 28'55"

Total ball in play 34'15" 64'34"

Referee:

Gustavo Correia (POR)
Assistant referees:

Nogueira Dias (POR)
Tiago José Pereira Costa (POR)
Fourth official:

Cláudio Pereira (POR)

21:00CET

45'

90'

1'31''

10 Afimico Pululu 51'

31 Leon Flach
9 Dimitris Rallis 68'

8 Dawid Drachal
7 Alejandro Pozo 68'

18 Louka Prip
86 Bartosz Mazurek 79'

25 Aziel Jackson
80 Oskar Pietuszewski 87'

63' 7 Jerry Voutilainen
20 Mohamed Toure

63' 35 Paulius Golubickas
8 Petteri Pennanen

73' 24 Bob Nii Armah
33 Taneli Hämäläinen

82' 21 Joslyn Luyeye-Lutumba
25 Clinton Antwi

82' 11 Agon Sadiku
10 Doni Arifi

89' Y 16 Samuli Miettinen

4'21''13 Bernardo Vital Y

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Johannes Kreidl   
8 Petteri Pennanen   
9 Piotr Parzyszek

10 Doni Arifi
13 Jaakko Oksanen
15 Ibrahim Cissé
16 Samuli Miettinen
20 Mohamed Toure
25 Clinton Antwi
33 Taneli Hämäläinen
34 Otto Ruoppi

12 Aatu Hakala   
37 Miilo Pitkänen   
4 Paulo Ricardo
7 Jerry Voutilainen

11 Agon Sadiku
21 Joslyn Luyeye-Lutumba
22 Pa Konate
23 Arttu Lötjönen
24 Bob Nii Armah
28 Sadat Seidu
35 Paulius Golubickas

Coach:

Jarkko Wiss

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 6

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 4 6

Corners 0 5

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 4 6

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 55%

Ball in play 16'27" 35'39"

Total ball in play 34'15" 64'34"

VAR:

Bruno Esteves (POR)
Assistant VAR:

André Narciso (POR)

Attendance: 12,369


